ORDINANCE NO. 1170 ORDINANCE Annexing to the Rochester, Minnesota, Certain tited Land Not Exceeding Two ed Acres in Area, All Being in utheast One-Quarter of St ree, Township One Hundred inge Fourteen, Olmsted County, sota. ction T. A petition has been the Common Council of the Rochester, signed by all the o

1 the

Common Council to annex the City of Rochester. The d in said petition for an located in Olmsted Cou ta, and is described as

of the Sou of the Sou J. Section Hundred Six Fourteen (14), thence the east line of said 3, 162,9 feet, thence to a point 166,1 feet centerline of said Roc alem Road, thence south north SEV4, west north chester I koad, inclus sound la centerline of said Salem Road 79.6 feet oint of beginning, long the centerline o and Salem Road 1 The quantity of u ed in said petition on less. th of to

pchester and satern rouse to --ming. ction 2. The quantity of unplatted i included in sold petition is -30 so, more or less. action 3. The Common Council of City of Rochester does hereby de-nine that the lands described in iton 1 abut upon the present terri-al limits of the City of Rochester, so conditioned as to be properly lected to Municipal Government, and annexation of said lands will be the best interests of the City of hester and of the lands affected. sction 4. Therefore, the lands describ-in Section 1 above are hereby an-ed, added to and made a part the City of Rochester, Minnesota, effectually as if they had originally n a part thereof. stion 5. Present and future owners the area annexed by this Ordinance hereby notified that in addition the Usual assessments, if is the in-sortion of the const of any storm sew-water tower and trunk line sani-y sewer construction, hereforer or eather, undertaken to serve the area texed. ection 6. Present and future owners the area annexed by this Ordinance hereby notified that in addition the Usual assessments, if is the in-sortion of the cost of any storm sew-water tower and trunk line sani-y sewer construction, hereforer or eather, undertaken to serve the area texed. det on an assessments in the a annexed by this Ordinance the area annexed by this ordinance the city of Rochester, through Common Council, specifically re-ves the right to annex additional as to the City of Rochester and ex-dicity services and make local im-verements to such other lafer annex-areas in advance of improvements the area hereby annexed if the same-pears more reasonable and, economi-be and hereby annexed and to the conomi-basis to the City of Rochester and ex-di that the construction and the provenents in the as to the City of Rochester and ex-did the city annexed if the same-pears more reasonable and, economi-

ed areas in advance of improvements ed areas in advance of improvements appears more reasonable and economi-cal. Section 7. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its official publication and from and after the filing of a certified copy here-of with the Minnesota Municipal Com-mission, the County Auditor and the Secretary of State. Passed annd adopted by the Common Council of the City of Rechester, Minne-sota, this 4th day of September, 1962. ALBERT J. TINGLEY President of said Common Council Aftest: ELFREDA REITER City Clerk Approved this 6th day of September, 1962. ALEX P. SMEKTA Mayor of said City (Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota) (8/8 - 8/15) STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE #16066 FI I IL HE DD DEC 1 9 1962 Macyae & January

Secretary of State

Jacque L' Danora

ond # 1170

i. Garage STATE OF LINESOFA COUNTY OF GEASTED CITY OF ROCHESTER, SS

I, Bliredo Bolter, City Clerk of the City of Bochoster, Minnesta de hereby costify that I have compared the foregoing copy of an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in my office, and that the foregoing in a two and conzect copy of cald ordinance and of the whole thereof.

Micnooo my hand this 5th day of Decarbar. A.D. 1962.

City Clork of the City of Reflector, Minnecote

(Scal of the Gity of Rechepter, Minnessia)

#=16068

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IN IL IND DEC 191962 Jacque 2. Sonorm Secretary of State